SS

## Senator Newman from the Committee on Transportation Finance and Policy, to 1.1 which was referred 1.2

S.F. No. 2875: A bill for an act relating to drivers' licenses; amending eligibility for a 1.3 veteran designation on drivers' licenses or Minnesota identification cards; amending 1.4 Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 171.07, subdivision 15. 1.5

- Reports the same back with the recommendation that the bill be amended as follows: 1.6
- Page 1, line 14, delete "either" and insert "one of the following" 1.7
- Page 1, line 15, delete "or" 1.8
- Page 1, after line 18, insert: 1.9
- "(iii) a member of the National Guard or a reserve component of the United States armed 1.10
- forces, who provides a Veteran Identification Card; or 1.11
- (iv) a member of the National Guard or a reserve component of the United States armed 1.12
- forces, who provides a Veteran Health Identification Card;" 1.13
- Page 1, line 19, delete the comma and insert "or" 1.14
- Page 1, line 20, delete ", or other official release or" and strike "discharge papers" 1.15
- Page 1, line 21, after "discharge" insert "under honorable conditions" 1.16
- And when so amended the bill do pass and be re-referred to the Committee on Veterans 1.17
- and Military Affairs Finance and Policy. Amendments adopted. Report adopted. 1.18

(Committee Chair)

February 10, 2022..... (Date of Committee recommendation)

1.21 1.22

1.19

1.20